City Administrator Clark and Representative from Burns & McDonald will present 
amendment No. 2 regarding the water treatment plant design.  The scope of 
services is amended and outlined in the agreement.  The adjustments will increase 
the total lump sum contract value by one million fifty thousand dollars $1,050,000) 
to a total value of one million four hundred nine thousand five hundred seventy-
two dollars ($1,409,572). 

 Amendment No. 2 for Water Treatment Plant Design-Build 

June 4, 2024  City Council Agenda  Page 11

1

AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY DESIGN-BUILD AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT No. 2 Date: 05/28/2024

This AMENDMENT modifies the Agreement dated November 15, 2022, made by and between Burns &

[...]

Development of a stipulated price for the Project described to be included in the Phase 2 
Design-Build Agreement upon approval of Owner.

2. The following adjustments are made to the DESIGN-BUILDER’s compensation:
Increase the total lump sum contract value by one million fifty thousand dollars ($1,050,000) to a 
total value of one million four hundred nine thousand five hundred seventy-two dollars 
($1,409,572).

3. The time for completion of DESIGN-BUILDER’s Services is adjusted as follows:

Time for completion is extended by 275 calendar days to November 30, 2024.

4. Other changes to the Agreement, if any, are stated below: 

None. 

5. The terms of this AMENDMENT supersede any contrary terms of the Agreement.